The Secretary of PJSSL has made a written submission dtd 4.6.15 

which is entered into the case records. In his written submission he has stated 

that on receipt of the RTI application dtd 24.10.11, the Secretary PJSSL asked 

the petitioner to deposit Rs. 49000.00 ( forty nine thousand ) vide his letter dtd 

14.11.11, which the petitioner claims to have received on 24.11.11. The 

Commission notes that the Secretary of PJSSL took necessary action within 

the stipulated 30 days’ time. Thereafter the Secretary of the said GPSS 

collected the original documents from the concerned 12 nos of Fair Price